#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**MERGER** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iBelieve.com, Inc.		06/29/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Family Christian Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 5300 Patterson, S. E.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	Intry: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	code: 49530	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75848736	INSERT GOD HERE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0621

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128612000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X-4103; 37685-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Assistant

**Total Attachments: 3** 

900004135

source=Cert of Merger#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0092

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IBELIEVE.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FAMILY CHRISTIAN STORES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FAMILY CHRISTIAN STORES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3410687 8100M 010316774

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1223877

DATE: 07-03-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0093 JUN-29-2001 12:28

C T SYSTEM

312 345 4344 P.02/03

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

iBelieve.com, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

Family Christian Stores, Inc. (a Michigan corporation)

\*\*\*\*

Family Christian Stores, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge iBelieve.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("iBelieve"), with and into itself pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

NAME

Family Christian Stores, Inc.

STATE OF INCORPORATION
Michigan

iBelieve.com, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That a Merger Agreement between the parties to the merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation in the Merger is the Corporation and its name shall remain Family Christian Stores, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Articles of Incorporation of Family Christian Stores, Inc., which is the Surviving Corporation, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 5300 Patterson, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49530.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

mer-cert0604.doc

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:30 PM 06/29/2001 010316774 - 3086163

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0094

JUN-29-2001 12:29

C T SYSTEM

312 345 4344 P.03/03

SEVENTH: That the Corporation survives the Merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent Delaware corporation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 5300 Patterson, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49530 until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the constituent corporations, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereto signed this Certificate of Merger this 294 day of June, 2001.

> Family Christian Stores, Inc. a Michigan corporation

Is: Executive W- Cto
Craig Wassenger

mer-cert0604.doc

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0095